
12

A

B

CD

E

050/075/100 Blower Kit # 550002291

Blower 
Motor Kit 

#550002291 
includes all 
items listed

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # QTY
A Red Gasket, Fan/Transition Piece 1250007 1

B Screw,10-24 X 1/2" Socket Head Cap - 4

C Blower, 120 V 50/60 HZ, RG130/0800-3612 - 1

D Screw, T25 Torx - 4

E Gasket, Cork 1250021 1

* ¼-20 Hex Flange Nut - 4

* Instructions 240008943 1

150 Blower Kit # 550002292

Blower 
Motor Kit 

#550002292 
includes all 
items listed

A Red Gasket, Fan/Transition Piece 1250007 1

B Screw,10-24 X 1/2" Socket Head Cap - 4

C Blower, 120 V 50/60 HZ, RG148/1200-3612 - 1

D Screw, T25 Torx - 4

E Gasket, Cork 1250021 1

* ¼-20 Hex Flange Nut - 4

* Instructions 240008943 1
200 Blower Kit # 550002293

Blower     
Motor Kit       

#550002293                                          
includes all             
items listed

A Red Gasket, Fan/Transition Piece 1250007 1

B Screw,10-24 X 1/2" SS Socket Head Cap - 4

C Blower, 120 V 50/60 HZ, RG148/1200-3633 - 1

D Screw, T25 Torx - 4

E Gasket, Cork 1250021 1

* ¼-20 Hex Flange Nut - 4

* Instructions 240008943 1

* Not Shown

BLOWER KIT - 050/075/100/150/200 MBH

200 Blower Kit # 550003058  - High Altitude

Blower     
Motor Kit       

#550003058 
includes all             
items listed

A Red Gasket, Fan/Transition Piece 1250007 1

B Screw,10-24 X 1/2" SS Socket Head Cap - 4

C Blower, 120 V 50/60 HZ,130 W RG148/1200-3633 - 1

D Screw, T25 Torx - 4

E Gasket, Cork 1250021 1

* ¼-20 Hex Flange Nut - 4

* Instructions 240008943 1
* Not Shown



26

QUICK INDEX

KIT
NAME

KIT
NO.

APPLIED ON MODELS INSTRUCTION
NO.50 75 100 150 200 299

Additional Heating  
Device Connection Kit

550002875 ü ü ü ü ü ü 240010355

Alarm Signal Output Kit 550002997 ü ü ü ü ü ü 240010830

Blower 
Replacement Kit

550002291 ü ü 
240008943550002292 ü

550002293 ü

550002812 ü 240010105
Blower 

High Altitude Replacement Kit
550003058 ü 240008943

Burner 
Replacement Kit

550002276 ü

240008933
550002277 ü

550002278 ü

550002279 ü 

550002809 ü 240010106

Burner Inspection
Kit

550002280  ü  ü  240008931

550002818  240010107

Common Vent Flue Check Valve 
Kit 240010299     N/A

Condensate Neutralizer
Kit

550003006 ü ü  
240010861

550003005  

Concentric Vent
Kit

29570 (2") ü ü 
N/A

29571 (3") ü     

Condensate Collector                          
Replacement  Kit

550002294 ü  ü
240008946

550002295 ü 

Condensate Trap 
Replacement Kit

550002296 ü ü 

240008948550002297 ü ü

550002814 ü

Control Module
Replacement  Kit

550002583 ü  ü  ü  240009314

Flame Sensor 
Replacement Kit

550002283 ü  ü

240008593550002284 ü 

550002810 ü

Flexible Gas Line 
Replacement Kit

550002289 ü  ü

240008941550002290 ü 

550002813 ü

Floor Stand Kit  240010266 ü ü ü ü ü ü 240010265


